
   

 

 

With Love We Grow 

What’s On in 2025 
 

 

TERM 1 

JANUARY 

 Friday 31st January Staff Development Day – Pupil Free Day 

FEBRUARY 

W
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Monday 3rd February Return to school for students (Years 1-6) 

Kindergarten 2024 Best Start Assessment Day 1 

Sacramental Program - Confirmation Bookings Open (Year 3 

and above) 

Tuesday 4th February Kindergarten 2024 Best Start Assessment Day 2 

Wednesday 5th February Kindergarten students first day 

W
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Tuesday 11th February Whole School Parent Information Evening @ 6:30pm 

Thursday 13th February Opening School Mass @ 11:40am 

W
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 Friday 21st February KidsPlay Playgroup @ 9:00am. Theme - Summer 

W
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Tuesday 25th February Brigidine Leadership Skills Session – Senior Learning Hub students 

to attend 

Thursday 27th February CSBB North Shore Swimming Carnival 

MARCH 

W
5
 

Tuesday 4th March OLPS Open Evening @ 5:30pm. All SLH students to attend for 

tours and presentations.  

Wednesday 5th March Ash Wednesday  

Stage 2 and 3 Mass @ 11:40am in the Church 

Kindergarten and Stage 1 Liturgy @ 2:40pm in the hall 

Thursday 6th March OLPS Cross Country Carnival @ Lofberg Oval 

Saturday 8th March P & F New Parents Night 

W
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Tuesday 11th March CSBB Broken Bay Swimming Championships 

Stage 1 Parish Mass @ 12:00pm 

Wednesday 12th March NAPLAN Writing Assessment @ 9:00am – Year 3 and 5  

Year 6 Leadership Camp @ Collaroy – Day 1 

Thursday 13th March NAPLAN Reading Assessment @ 9:00am – Year 3 and Year 5 

Year 6 Leadership Camp @ Collaroy – Day 2 

W
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Monday 17th March NAPLAN Language Conventions @ 9:00am – Year 3 and Year 5 

Tuesday 18th March  NAPLAN Mathematics @ 9:00am – Year 3 and Year 5 

Wednesday 19th March P&F Meeting @ 7:00pm in the SLH 

Friday 21st March Harmony Day – Wear a touch of orange! 

KidsPlay Playgroup @ 9:00am. Theme – Harmony Day 

Sacramental Program – Confirmation Bookings Close (Year 3 

and above) 

W
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Tuesday 25th March SLH Reconciliation @ 11:30am 

Stage 2 Parish Mass at 12:00pm 



   

 

 

With Love We Grow 

What’s On in 2025 
 

Saturday 29th March Sacramental Program - Confirmation Information Session for 

families (Year 3 and above) 

 

Parish Family Mass hosted by Senior Learning Hub @ 5:00pm. All 

SLH students to attend. 

W
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APRIL 

Tuesday 1st April Senior Learning Hub Parish Mass @ 12:00pm in the Church 

Thursday 3rd April Brigidine Musical – Mamamia – SLH students to attend @ 

Brigidine St Ives 

OLPS Open Morning @ 9:00am 

OLPS Open Evening @ 4:30pm.  

Friday 4th April KidsPlay Playgroup @ 9:00am. Theme - Easter 

Whole School Assembly @ 1:45pm in the hall followed by Open 

Classroom and Excellence Book afternoon 

Saturday 5th April P&F Cake Stall @ Philip Mall 

Sacramental Program - Confirmation Formation Session 1 @ 

3:00pm at the Parish (For all candidates enrolled) 

Sunday 6th April Sacramental Program - Confirmation Formation Session 1 @ 

10:30am at the Parish (For all candidates enrolled) 

W
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Thursday 10th April  Cross Country - Wet weather back up date @ Lofberg Oval 

Holy Week Liturgy @ 2:30pm in the bush 

Last day of school for Term 1 

Friday 11th April Staff Development Day – Pupil Free Day 

 

Friday 18th April  Good Friday Public Holiday 

Monday 21st April Easter Monday Public Holiday 

TERM 2 

W
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Monday 28th April Staff Development Day – Pupil Free Day 

Sacramental Program – Reconciliation and First Eucharist 

Bookings Open (Year 4 and above) 

Tuesday 29th April Staff Development Day – Pupil Free Day 

Wednesday 30th April Students return for Term 2 in full Winter uniform 

SLH Camp to Canberra - Day 1 

ANZAC Day Liturgy @ 9:00am in hall 

MAY 

Thursday 1st May SLH Camp to Canberra – Day 2  

Month of Mary Rosary @ 8:30am in the Church 

Easter Liturgy @ 9:00am in Church 

Friday 2nd May SLH Camp to Canberra – Day 3. Students return today. 

Saturday 3rd May Sacramental Program - Confirmation Formation Session 2 @ 

3pm at the Parish (For all candidates enrolled) 

Sunday 4th May Sacramental Program - Confirmation Formation Session 2 @ 

10:30am at the Parish (For all candidates enrolled) 
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Tuesday 6th May School Tours @ 9:00am 



   

 

 

With Love We Grow 

What’s On in 2025 

Wednesday 7th May CSBB North Shore Cross Country Carnival 

Thursday 8th May Mother’s Day Breakfast and Liturgy @ 7:30am 

Saturday 10th May Sacramental Program - Confirmation Practice Session @ 3pm 

at the Parish (For all candidates enrolled) 

Sunday 11th May Happy Mother’s Day to all our OLPS mums!   

W
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Tuesday 13th May Senior Learning Hub Reconciliation 

Stage 1&2 Parish Mass @ 12:00pm in the Church 

Thursday 15th May Month of Mary Rosary @ 8:30am in the Church 

Friday 16th May KidsPlay Playgroup @ 9:00am. Theme - Mother’s Day 

Sunday 18th May Sacrament of Confirmation - Time TBC (For all candidates 

enrolled) 
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Thursday 22nd May Month of Mary Rosary @ 8:30am in the Church 

Saturday 24th May Parish Family Mass hosted by Stage 1M @ 5:00pm in the 

Church. Stage 1M students to attend.  
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Thursday 28th May Month of Mary Rosary @ 8:30am in the Church 

Friday 30th May P&F Family Disco in the hall 
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JUNE 

Tuesday 3rd June Soccer Gala Day – Senior Learning Hub 

Friday 6th June KidsPlay Playgroup @ 9:00am. Theme - Dinosaurs 

W
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Monday 9th June King’s Birthday Public Holiday  

Wednesday 11th June P&F Meeting @ 7:00pm in SLH 

Friday 13th June Sacramental Program - Reconciliation and First Eucharist 

Bookings Close (Year 4 and above) 

W
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Monday 16th June School Photo Day - Full Winter Uniform 

Friday 20th June KidsPlay Playgroup @ 9:00am. Theme – Winter  

Semester One Reports released to parents 

Saturday 21st June Sacramental Program - Reconciliation and First Eucharist 

Information Session for families @ 3:00pm (For all candidates 

enrolled) 

Parish Family Mass hosted by Stage 2M @ 5:00pm in the 

Church. Stage 2M students to attend.  

W
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Wednesday 25th June Parent Teacher Interviews from 3:30pm 

Friday 27th June OLPS Feast Day Celebrations 

Whole School Mass @ 9:00am 

Motiv8 Sport Day @ 11:00am at Lofberg Oval 

Saturday 28th June Sacramental Program - Reconciliation and First Eucharist 

Formation Session 1 @ 3pm at the Parish (For all candidates 

enrolled) 

Sunday 29th June Sacramental Program - Reconciliation and First Eucharist 

Formation Session 1 @ 10:30am at the Parish (For all candidates 

enrolled) 
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Monday 30th June OLPS Athletics Carnival @ Bannockburn Oval 

JULY 

Thursday 3rd July Last day of Term 2 for students 

Whole School Assembly @ 1:45pm in the hall followed by Open 

Afternoon 

Friday 4th July Staff Development Day - Pupil Free Day 

TERM 3 

W
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Monday 21st July Staff Development Day - Pupil Free Day 

Thursday 24th July Grandparent’s Day Mass and Morning Tea @ 9:00am 

Saturday 26th July Sacramental Program - Reconciliation and First Eucharist 

Formation Session 2 @ 3:00pm at the Parish (For all candidates 

enrolled) 

Parish Family Mass hosted by Kindergarten @ 5:00pm in the 

Church. Kindergarten students to attend.  

Sunday 27th July Sacramental Program - Reconciliation and First Eucharist 

Formation Session 2 @ 10:30am at the Parish (For all candidates 

enrolled) 

W
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 Wednesday 30th July Netball Gala Day - Senior Learning Hub 

AUGUST 

W
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Thursday 7th August Athletics Carnival Wet Weather back up date 

Friday 8th August St Mary of the Cross Liturgical Celebration @ 9:00am in the 

Church 

Saturday 9th August  Sacrament of First Reconciliation @ 3:00pm (For all candidates 

enrolled) 
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Tuesday 12th August Soccer Gala Day – Stage 2 

Thursday 14th August CSBB North Shore Zone Athletics Carnival 

Friday 15th August Feast of the Assumption Mass @ 11:40am in the Church 

 

Tuesday 19th August Senior Learning Hub and Kindergarten Parish Stage Mass 

@12:00pm 

W
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Wednesday 20th August Book Week Parade @ 8:50am in the playground 

Saturday 23rd August Sacramental Program - Eucharist Formation Session 1 @ 3:00pm 

at the Parish (For all candidates enrolled) 

Parish Family Mass hosted by Stage 1W @ 5:00pm in the 

Church. Stage 1W students to attend. 

Sunday 24th August Sacramental Program - Eucharist Formation Session 1 @ 

10:30am at the Parish (For all candidates enrolled) 

 

Tuesday 26th August Stage 2 Reconciliation @11:30am  

Stage 1 Parish Stage Mass @12:00pm  

 SEPTEMBER 

 

Tuesday 2nd September Senior Learning Hub Reconciliation @11:30am  

Stage 2 Parish Stage Mass @12:00pm 

W 7
 Wednesday 3rd 

September 
P&F Meeting @ 7:00pm in the SLH 
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Thursday 4th September Father’s Day Breakfast and Liturgy @ 7:30am 
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Tuesday 9th September Netball Gala Day - Stage 2 

Saturday 13th 

September 
Sacramental Program - Eucharist Formation Session 2 @ 3:00pm 

at the Parish (For all candidates enrolled) 

Sunday 14th September Sacramental Program - Eucharist Formation Session 2 @ 

10:30am at the Parish (For all candidates enrolled) 
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Friday 19th September Colour Run and Family Fun Afternoon 

W
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Thursday 25th 

September 
Last day of Term 3 for students 

Whole School Assembly @ 1:45pm in the hall followed by Open 

Classroom and Excellence Books afternoon 

TERM 4 

 

OCTOBER 

Monday 6th October King’s Birthday Public Holiday 

Monday 13th October Students return for Term 4 in full summer uniform. 

 

Saturday 18th October Sacramental Program - First Eucharist Practice @ 2:00pm (For 

all candidates enrolled) followed by Reconciliation for all 

candidates @ 3:00pm 
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Tuesday 21st October Stage 2 Reconciliation @11:30am  

Stage 1 Parish Stage Mass @12:00pm 

Touch Rugby Gala Day - Senior Learning Hub 

Saturday 25th October Parish Family Mass hosted by Stage 2W @ 5:00pm in the 

Church. Stage 2W students to attend.  
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Tuesday 28th October Senior Learning Hub Reconciliation @11:30am  

Stage 2 Parish Stage Mass @12:00pm 

Kindergarten 2026 Transition - Session 1 @ 9:00am 

Thursday 30th October All Saint’s Day Mass @ 11:40am in the Church 

NOVEMBER 

W
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Tuesday 4th November Senior Learning Hub and Kindergarten Parish Stage Mass 

@12:00pm 

Kindergarten 2026 Transition - Session 2 @ 9:00am 

Sunday 9th November Sacrament of First Eucharist @ 11:30am OLPS Church 

W
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Tuesday 11th November Kindergarten 2026 Transition - Session 3 @ 9:00am 

Remembrance Day Liturgy @ 11:30am in the hall 

Wednesday 12th 

November 
Touch Rugby Gala Day - Stage 2 

Friday 14th November Staff Development Day - Pupil Free Day 

W
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Wednesday 26th 

November 
P&F Meeting and AGM @ 6:00pm in the SLH 

Friday 28th November OLPS Swimming Carnival @ West Pymble Pool 

Saturday 29th November P & F Christmas Party 

W
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 DECEMBER 

Monday 1st December OLPS Christmas Concert @ 6:00pm. Gates open @ 5:00pm 
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Friday 5th December Swimming Carnival Wet Weather back up date 

 

Saturday 6th December Welcome Kindergarten 2026 Parish Family Mass hosted by SLH 

2026 @ 5:00pm in the Church 

W
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Wednesday 10th 

December 
Year 6 Graduation Mass @ 5:30pm in the Church 

Thursday 11th December Senior Learning Hub Surf Education Day @ Manly Beach 

Friday 12th December Whole School Assembly @ 1:50pm in the hall followed by Open 

Classroom afternoon 
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Wednesday 17th 

December 
Last day of Term 4 for students 

End of Year Thanksgiving Mass @ 12:00pm 

Final bell and tunnel for Class of 2025 @ 2:50pm 

Thursday 18th December Staff Development Day - Pupil Free Day  

Friday 19th December Staff Development Day - Pupil Free Day  
 

 


